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I-INANCIAL STATEMENTS (UN-AUDITED)

SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
FOR THE PERIOD FROM l.t JULY, 2023 TO 31.t DBCEMBER, 2023



SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LTD.
Statement of Financial Position (Un-Audited)

As at Dec 31, 2023

Particulars

Assets

Non-Current Assets
Properly, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work in Progress

Current Assets

I n vcntori es

Accounts and other Receivables

Investment
Advance, Deposits and Prepayments

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Assets

Shareholder's Equitv and Liabilities
Shareholder's Equity
Share Capital
Other Cornprehensive Income

Retained E,arnings

Non-Cu rrent Liabilities
l)e ti'r'r'cd lrr Liabilit.i

Current t,iabilities
Shorl'lerm Borrowings
Unclaimed Dividend
Accounts and other Payables

l-i abi lities for Expenses

Total Shareholders Equity and l,iabilities

Notes
Amount in Taka

30 June 2023

791
3.00

273

4.00

s.00

6.00

7.00

1,672,080,840 1,630,016,863

460 I I
8.00

9.00

27,318,407 26,092,640

r0.00 27,318,407 26.092,640

I 74

1,672,080,810 1,630,016,863

15.57

I

973

Net Asset Value (NAV) per share r7.00 1s.89

The accon-rpanying notes form an integral parl of these financial statements

Officer

y'4&rive'

S,-L-

Director

\fd3\,1^

53,625 384
758,437,183

l3 630 835

777,591,221

254,119,801

349,603,290
152,106,265

49,553,629

03s

248,871,028

330,920,366

203,665,919

37 ,481,7 50

17 855 746

481 117 0

847,000,000
17,884,410

847,000,000

38,633,792

433,129,051

61 669

232,661,618
614,696

3,868,990
20 157 B

258,255,857
1,726,083

5,621,806

Chief

Ma;N\ Director

Company

Chairman

31 Dec 2023



SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome (Un-Audited)

For the 2nd quarter ended Dec 31,2023

Particu la rs

Rclen Lte

(iost olgoocls sold

C ross Profit
Operating expenses

Profit from Operation
Other Income

l irrancc (los1

l'rol'it belirre I ncomc'l'ar
lnconre'l'ar Erpenscs
(lrrllcnt Titx

Del'clred 
-l ar

Chief cial Officer

g Director

I 1.00

12.00

159.685.807 434,857,036 237,t66,347 232.457,002

(37 I (348,720,550) (193,395,062) (185,289,222)

87,',t39,298 86,136,486 13,771,285 17,167,78il

(23 (13,755,821) (t2"73'7,604\

Notes

1 3.00 (23,442,5',75)

64,296,723

29, l 85,897

( 1 0,3 86.970)

83,09s,649

r 4.00

I 5.00

62,909,658 30,015'46'1 34"130'176

974.t99 10,305,188 686.261

(5,806, I s8)

55,390,190 34,514,494 30,756,700

7l ,704

73,397 ,993 56,109,593 30,485,791 28,834,002

(20,74(),382) (5,1,12,352) (10,399,309) (5,941'715)
Net Prol'it After'I'ax

Other Comprehensive Income

llels-lhSJ SIg or md! reclassi

t.ni'calized Cain /(Loss) otr investment in shares

Ijnlealrze<j Cain /(l-oss) lronl fbreign culrency exchange rate

tl Lrctuatiorr

'l otal ( orrrprehensirc lncomc li)r the )ear

[.arnings per Share (EPS) 16.00

'I he accontpanying noles lbrm an integral parl ofthese flnancial statements.

Annexure-D

10.00

(20"497.043)

i?5? llqt

(6.052,867)

910,515

( 1 0.1 46,970)

/?s7'1lg)

(6"8s2,230)

910,51)

52,64q,61 I ,24t L2.,8e22U_

0.87 0.66 0.36 0.34

ffi-\uo
Z-

Company ry Director

Chairman

Amount in Taka

0l July 2023 to

3l Dcc 2023

0l July 2022 to
3l Dec 2022

01 Oct 2023 to

3l Dec 2023

01 Oct2022 to
3l Dec 2022

'7

(8.47r.889) (2.208,846) (3,138.637) (t,216,217)

(4.3 59.73 8)

l



SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

F'or the 2ncl quarter ended Dec 3l'2023

SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the 2nd quarter ended Dec 31,2022

Company SecretarY

)JofuA
Chairman

m

m

$'{j'\uea
Director

Chief Fina Officer

Managing r

Total Equity
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Retained EarningsOrdinary Share

CaPitalPa rticu lars

r,3l!l!2,81138,633,792
817

(20,719.382)

0l 2023

t Jnrcalized Cain /(

Balance as on

ustmcnt

(2s,410,000)(2s.4 r 0.00E
Cash Dirrdcnd lbr the 2022-2023

llt iir theNel I017181,l 17,050817.000,000
Bal cc rs at l)ec J I 2023

Total EquitY
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Retained EarningsOrdinary Share

Capital

0t 2022

Pa rticu la rs

Balauce as otl .l

Li nrcal ized

49 787376,681,548811q9!.0!q
(49,781 ,940)(49,787,940)

(6,0s2,867)(6,052,867)

s6. r 09,593
I202thetbrdendash DiviC

2022atas 3lDeclancella
Net fbr the r,2tQll!J]!(6,052,867)409,491,2448,17,000,000

433,129,057

(20,749,382)

73,397,993

1.273,469,488

(23,299,891)
( 23,299.897)

56,109,593



SK TRIMS & INDUSTRIES LTD.Statement of Cash Flows (Un_A udited)For the 2nd q uarter ended Dec 37,2023

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Clash r.eccived liom Custonrers
Cash paicl ro Suppliers
C:rsh paid to Employees
Ctash paiil to Others
Cash Generated from Operation
Cash r.eceived liom Other Income
Income Tax paid

Net Cash Cenerated from Operating Activities

I: 
airn Ftows from Investing Acivities

rn\ cstment tn Shat.e
Capital Work in pr.ogress

.\cq u isition tl1' property, plant and Equipment
\et Cash Used in Investing Activities

C. ('ash Flows from Financing Aclivities\cr Parrrent fbr Financial Expenses
Dii idend paid
\et Receir,,ecj/(paynrent) in Shoft ten.n loan\et Receiverj/(payment) fbr IpO Refund layuUI.\et Cash provider.l from Financing Activities

D. \et Increase/(Decrease) Cash ancl Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)
E. Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents
F. Closing Cash and Cas

\et operating cash a,orn "u'uolents 
(D+E)

,ys Per Share (NOCF,PS) ( Note # 18.00)

,135"895,696

(293,634,2s6)

(76,073,901)

( I 0.847,433

31,062,610
(40,821,934)

(1

( 10.648,729)

(51 t.387)
(25,s88,239)

(36,7,49,355)

36,179,543

t7,855,715

____re,28s_

382.760.869

(306,402,143)

(53.453.4 I 3 )

(12.072.s84

10,932,729

2.005"788

( r ,91 3.804

(27,818,194)

a

( 8.205.384.)

(207,1t9)

I 9,359.1 l 9

10,946,616

(5,947,165i)

I'he. accompanying notes fbrm an integral part olthese flnancial statements

0.98

ffi=lnre-

19,370.417

____r@5a
0.13

ChiefFina cial fficer

)a62\

Amount in TakaParticulars
Notes 01 Juty 2023 to

3l Dec2023
01 Juty 2022 to

31Dec2022

Managing Director

Cornpany retary

Chairman

Director

1

55,330.065

34,050,745

(6.366.987 
t------------.---

10,924.713-------_------

-----


